CITY OF ROCKPORT, INDIANA

RESOLUTION 2021-5

RESOLUTION OF INTEREST IN REAL ESTATE

WHEREAS, the Common Council has learned that certain real property located along the Ohio River riverfront in the City of Rockport may be available for purchase, and

WHEREAS, the real property that may be available for purchase is owned by Justin. W. Riley and located on Center Street in the City of Rockport, more particularly described as follows: A) the following three described adjoining lots abutting the Ohio River: 1) parcel number 74-15-26-402-042.000-018, 2) parcel number 74-15-26-402-047.000-018, and 3) parcel number 74-15-26-402-051.000-018, and B) the following lot located immediately to the west of the foregoing three lots: parcel number 74-15-26-402-045.000-018, together with and including all buildings and other improvements thereon, and

WHEREAS, the members of the common council of the City of Rockport wish state their interest in purchasing such real estate.

NOW, THEREFOR, BE IT RESOLVED, that the common council of the City of Rockport states its interest in purchasing the above described property, in accordance with proper statutory procedure.

All of which is resolved this 18th day of August, 2021.

COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ROCKPORT, INDIANA

Connie L. Hargis

Donna Lashley

Al Wilcon Darrell Wilson

Serman Ferman Yearby, II

111

nigh Cargenter

Joseph Carpenter

Vinkler, Mayor

Ath

1

Attest: Cathy Kirkpatrid Clerk-Treasurer